NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the County Assessor, County and Prosecuting 
Attorney, County Clerk, Clerk of the District Court, County Sheriff, and County Treasurer 
of Carbon County, Wyoming, shall receive an annual salary commencing January 1, 1983 in the 
amount of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) and that each of said officers pay any 
retirement and medical benefit contributions personally. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Justices of the Peace in.Carbon County, Wyoming, who are 
duly qualified as attorneys and admitted to the Wyoming State Bar Association as required 
by law shall receive the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) annual salary 
commencing the first day of any term beginning after the date of this resolution and that 
the said Justices of the Peace shall pay any retirement or medical benefit contributions 
personally. 

Dated this 6th day of February, 1980.